* First Ever Licensed Pusher
Built & Priced in the fias

¢k Skill Slide Coin Entry

% 1 Year Warranty
on Pusher Motor &
Main Board

. Ticket “Drawer” Makes
h.. ot Loading Tickets & Other
Weight: 500 Ibs, Operator Adjustments Easy!

THE PRICE IS RIGHT is a trademark of FremantleMedia Operations BV. © 2008 FremantleMedia North America, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
_ Based on the FremantieMedia television program ‘The Price is Right’. Licensed by FremantieMedia Enterprises www.fremantlemedia.com.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Safety and Warnings
Setup

Game Play
Feature
Meters
Programming
Errors
Playfield

Trouble Shooting

Security Slam Switches
Power supply

Assembly Diagrams

Cabinet PE1000X

Big Bonus Wheel PE3110X

Skill Coin Chute PE1006X
Ticket Drawer PE3011X
Programming Console PE3011X
Coin Drawer PE1009X

Playfield Deck PE3130

Deck PE3076

Cabinet Layout PE1100X
Marquee PE3127X

Spares
Wiring Diagrams

Main Logic Board Connector Layout

REVISION F : PLINKO - ICE

o

10 - 11
12-14
15-16
17 -18
19

20
21-23
24 - 25
26

27

28

See Insert

50

12-22-08



SAFETY AND WARNINGS

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

WARNING: WHEN INSTALLING THIS GAME, A GROUNDED A.C. RECEPTACLE MUST BE USED. FAILURE
TO DO SO COULD RESULT IN INJURY TO YOURSELF OR OTHERS. FAILURE TO USE A GROUNDED RE-
CEPTACLE COULD ALSO CAUSE IMPROPER GAME OPERATION, OR DAMAGE TO THE ELECTRONICS.
DO NOT DEFEAT OR REMOVE THE GROUNDING PRONG ON THE POWER CORD FOR THE SAME REA-
SON AS GIVEN ABOVE. USING AN IMPROPERLY GROUNDED GAME COULD VOID YOUR WARRANTY.
HAVE A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN CHECK YOUR A.C. RECEPTACLE TO BE SURE THE GROUND IS FUNC-
TIONING PROPERLY. DO NOT WASH YOUR GAME WITH A PRESSURE WASHER.

AVERTISSEMENT: lors de l'installation de ce jeu, la terre AC récipient doit étre utilisé. Ne pas le faire pourrait en-
trainer un préjudice a vous ou a d'autres. Le non-recours a la terre récipient pourrait également causer une mau-
vaise opération de jeu, ou les dommages causés a l'électronique. NE PAS détériorer ou de retirer la broche de
terre sur le cordon d'alimentation pour la méme raison, comme indiqué ci-dessus. Inddment l'aide d'un jeu de la
terre pourrait annuler votre garantie. Ont un électricien qualifié de vérifier votre récipient AC pour s'assurer que le
sol fonctionne correctement. Ne lavez pas votre jeu avec une laveuse a pression.

INSTALLATION
The game comes ready to play with just a few simple things to keep in mind.

1. Plug the game into the A.C. outlet and turn on power to the game. The switch for the game is located on a
power module on the outside rear of the game.

THIS GAME IS DESIGNED TO DISSIPATE STATIC ELECTRICITY THROUGH THE GROUNDING PLANE OF THE
GAME. IF THE A.C. GROUND DOES NOT WORK, THE GAME COULD DISCHARGE STATIC ELECTRICITY
THROUGH THE GAME CIRCUITRY, WHICH COULD CAUSE DAMAGE.

2. Make sure the game is level after installation. It is necessary to make sure the game is level for safety
concerns.

3. Check that the A.C. voltage rating on the back of the game matches the A.C. voltage of your location.

THE POWER SUPPLY IS NOT VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE. TO OPERATE THE GAME AT VOLTAGES OTHER THAN
THOSE IT WAS DESIGNED FOR. PLEASE CONTACT OUR SERVICE DEPARTMENT FOR VOLTAGE CONVERSION
INFORMATION.

WARNING

DO NOT remove any of the components on the main board (e.g. compact flash and eproms) while
the game is powered on. This may cause permanent damage to the parts and the main board. Re-
moving any main board component part while powered on will void the warranty.

Ne retirez pas I'un des composants sur la carte principale (par exemple Compact Flash et
EPROMSs), tandis que le jeu est sous tension. Cette mai causer des dommages permanents aux
parties et la carte principale. Suppression de tout bord principal élément sous tension alors que an-
nulera la garantie.

NOTE: THIS GAME IS INTENDED FOR INDOOR USE ONLY.
ON THE BACK PANEL OF THE GAME: WARNING: SHOCK HAZARD - DO NOT OPEN. REFER
SERVICING TO SERVICE PERSONNEL.

REMARQUE: CE JEU EST DESTINE POUR USAGE A L'INTERIEUR SEULEMENT.
SUR LE PANNEAU ARRIERE DU JEU: AVERTISSEMENT: RISQUE DE CHOC - NE PAS OU-
VRIR. REPARATION A UN PERSONNEL DE SERVICE.

4



SETUP - INTRODUCTION

Game play:

The player starts the game by moving the coin chute to skillfully drop their coin to light up the word
“‘PLINKQO”. As the coin falls it is deflected off the pegs just like on the TV show. If the player is able
to light the word “PLINKQO?”, they are able to spin the big bonus wheel! Players receive tickets for
coins that fall over the edge and in some cases, just for playing!

* Bonus wheel emulates “The Price is Right Big Wheel Spin”.

* Playfield replicates the real “PLINKOQO!” board as seen on TV.

* Spell PLINKO! by lighting each letter for a chance to win the Big Bonus.
* Move coin chute back and fourth for skillful aiming.

» Win tickets for coins over the edge.

* Win tickets just for playing (Operator configurable).

Features:

* Ability to set pre-lit letters.
* Ability to turn on chasing lights.
* Ability to set mercy tickets and coin over edge.
» Adjustable bonus feature (how much to apply toward the bonus).
* Easy slide pull out ticket door to access.
* Ticket dispensers.
+ Coin and ticket meters.
 Operator adjustments.
* Error codes.
* High reliable playfield motor with 1 year warranty.
 Easy to program.
« Self error/fault checking.
« Slam security switch on each station.
« Tilt protection.
* Made in the USA.



SETUP - ASSEMBLY

METERS AND TICKET DISPENSER LOCATION

The coin and ticket meters are located in lower cabinet drawer of each station. Unlock both locks on
each side and slide the drawers out. There you will find the ticket dispenser and meters.

ACCESSING PROGRAMMING CONSOLE

The programming console unit pictured below has four buttons and a digital display screen. This is
located in the left ticket and hopper drawer assembly. Unlock the two locks to slide the left drawer
open. The console is located on the right side of that drawer only. Refer to page 19 for location. If
any errors are encountered on either side they will be displayed on the screen. Refer to error codes
in programming to understand and correct the errors. If no errors have been detected, the current
software version will be displayed on the screen.

PROGRAMMING

Press the “PROGRAM” button to enter programming mode. Press “SELECT UP” and “SELECT
DOWN?” to move the cursor to cycle through options. Press “ADVANCE” to change the settings the
cursor is currently on. Press the “PROGRAM?” button to exit programming and re-start the game.

OE' @ PROGRAM SELECT UP @
() [Plinko V1.00 1K ]

SELECT
— @ ADVANCE DOWN @
o = o o = °

Programming console umi

of © Both cabinet drawers slide open to access the coin
o O hopper, ticket dispenser, coin and ticket meters but

only the left side has the programming console unit
Q which programs both stations.




PROGRAMMING YOUR PLINKO!

OPTION DESCRIPTION DEFAULT MIN MAX
Volume1 Game and attract Volumes 5 0 7
Volume2 Music Volume only 5 0 7
Cylon If setto 1 red LED must be lit to light letter 0 0 1
JFP (Mercy) Tickets given when coin goes in or just for playing 1 0 2
Over Edge How many Tickets over the Edge 5 0 18
Feature How many tickets to the wheel kitty 4 2 18
Power On Lights  How many letters are lit when you turn power on 0 0 3
Attract Time When it will say come on down. 3 0 30
Coin Dispense How many coins to dispense per swipe 1

(This option only in the card swipe version)
Factory reset Reset factory settings 0 0 1

“Wheel kitty” refers to the bonus wheel’s two different bonuses. The mega bonus is the highest
amount of tickets on the wheel and the bonus is all the remaining numbers. This option is divided by
2, one goes to the mega bonus and the other to remaining numbers.

For Example: Assuming your tickets are valued at a cent, setting option “JFP” to 1 (or 1 cent), setting
option “Over Edge” to 5 (or 5 cents) and setting “feature” to 4 (or 4 cents) would equal total payout of
10 cents. Total 10 cents payout on 25 cent play would equal a 40 % payout.

Cylon option defined: The Cylon feature increases the difficulty to achieve the bonus
wheel spin by limiting when the letters can be lit. When the LED moves back and
fourth and a coin enters the chute for that letter, if the red LED is not correctly lit on
that letter, the letter will not light.

ERROR CODES

Error Description

6 L Ticket Err Ticket dispenser empty Fill with tickets

5 R Ticket Err Right ticket dispenser empty\ Fill with tickets

4 Compact Flash Err Cannot read compact flash Replace CF

3 L Wheel Err Cannot find home sensor Check sensor

2 R Wheel Err Cannot find home sensor Check sensor

1 L Switch Board Comm Err Cannot find cylon board Check connection
0 R Switch Board Comm Err Cannot find cylon board Check connection

@ PROGRAM SELECT UP @
Errors ...4

‘ SELECT
@ ADVANCE | | Do

Errors will be displayed whenever they are encountered. A dot is shown when no errors are detected. The dot is re-
placed by the error number encountered. Multiple errors can be shown at the same time on the display. A display
of ...45.. means that there is no response from the flash card and the right station is out of tickets.

7



SETUP - PLAYFIELD

It is recommended that you load at least 500 tokens onto the playfield (without any
dropping into the hopper) in each station once you have located the final placement of
this game. Begin by unlocking both locks and removing the coin chute assembly, you
must unplug the coin sensor harness to completely remove the assembly, and put this
aside. Remove the front glass and place aside. Insert coins into the two rows of ris-
ers as shown in figure 1. Make sure the coins are tightly packed from end to end.
With the game powered on, drop handfuls of coins above the Plinko switches but be-
hind the plastic shield. See figure 2. This will allow the coins to naturally build up onto
the playfield simulating many plays by players in a very short amount of time.

Left and Right Coin

Drop hand full of coins here
behind plastic shield.




TROUBLESHOOTING
Security Tilt Bob & Slam Switches

This game employs two different security features to prevent players from collecting extra tickets. If
the player slams the ticket drawer in a attempt to force coins to fall of the edge, the game will sound
an alarm and end any current game in progress on that station. If the player rocks the entire cabinet
a tilt Bob will trigger and it will immediately void any game in progress on both stations. The alarm
will sound for a period of time in both occurrences.

The tilt Bob is accessed through the back of the game. The anti slam switches are located in the
ticket access drawers. See diagrams below.

Disable safety switch by
]’ #%= | pulling out switch.
e

AC Service switch

This game using a AC cutoff switch located in the back. When servicing the game if you remove the
back cabinet panels with the power on, the deck pusher will stop. This is normal. If service is re-
quired with AC applied, pull the AC switch out which will allow power to the deck pushers. There
one for each cabinet side.

*** WARNING *** This ac cut off switch is for your safety as serious injury could result if disabled.

*** ATTENTION *** Cette ac couper commutateur est pour votre sécurité aussi grave peut en
résulter des blessures si handicapés.



TROUBLESHOOTING

Troubleshooting
CAUTION

This game uses complex electronic components that are very sensitive to static electricity. Observe precau-
tions below before handling these electronics. Failure to do so may void the warranty and damage electronic
assemblies.

Before servicing electronics, turn off AC power to the game. Wait for capacitors to discharge.

DO NOT remove any of the components on the main board (e.g. compact flash and eproms) while the game is
powered on. This may cause permanent damage to the parts and the main board.

Before touching or handling electronic assemblies, discharge static electricity on your body. To discharge this
static, begin by connecting the line cord to a grounded outlet. Don’t turn on the game. Next, touch the safety
ground stud of the power supply chassis.

Store electronic assemblies in an anti-static area. Use anti-static bags to store or transport the game circuit boards.

Don’t remove or connect electronic assemblies when cabinet power is on. Otherwise, you'll damage electronic as-
semblies and void the game’s warranty.

After you complete maintenance or service, replace ground wires, shields, safety covers and install and tighten
ground and mounting screw.

Fuses - Main Power Supply

4 Amp/250V
F3

> 8 Amp/250V
F1&F2

10



ASSEMBLIES AND DIAGRAMS - PE1000X

11



ASSEMBLIES AND DIAGRAMS




ASSEMBLIES AND DIAGRAMS - PE3110X

14 FES 125 PRIZE VWHEEL LUVVEK BADE 1
14 PE3124 PRIZE WHEEL BASE LIGHT 2
15 PE3125 PRIZE WHEEL BASE COLOR 2
16 PE3126 PRIZE WHEEL BASE CLEAR 1
17 PE1118 POINTER 2
18 PE3119 PRIZE WHEEL FRONT MIRROR 1
19 PE3135 BONUS FRAME MIRROR 1
20 6072 8-32 NYLOCK NUT 4
21 6687 #6-19 X 1/2" LG. PHILIPS PAN HEAD PLASTITE SCREW 4
22 6279 8-32 ACORN NUT (ZINC) 4
23 6489 8-32 INSERT (FLUSH) 90267A563 2
24 6177 #8-32 x 1" LG PPHMS 2
25 6131 #10 SAE FLAT WASHER 2
26 6690 #6-19 X 5/8" LG. PHILIPS PAN HEAD PLASTITE SCREW L
27 6088 1/4-20 x 3 HH BOLT (F-T) 4
28 PC60614 025-20 KEP NUT 4
29 6250 BHCS #8-32 x 75" LG. (BLACK) 4
30 6004a 8-32 KEP NUT 4
31 6031 #8 FLAT WASHER (ZINC) 4
32 PE7113 DECAL-WHEEL SURROUND 1
33 PE1088 LED BRACKET - "COME ON DOWN!" 1
34 E00442PEX 15 LED RIGID 1




ASSEMBLIES AND DIAGRAMS - PE3110X

NOTE: Adjust screw 24 to level wheel mech.

NOTE: THIS DRAWING SHOWS THE COMPONENTS USED TO CREATE
THE LEVELING MECHANISM FOR THE WHEEL ASSEMBLY.



Gl

ASSEMBLIES AND DIAGRAMS - PE3110X

2 22
'
) 20
| 21
' 26
17 r/
f 27 | 28
6 ~
17 & 1
N l’
= 16
11

15
14
2?2



1006X Coin Chute Assembly

6691 M4 x 10 PPHMS 2

4002 BUMPER (#2953w) 9540K53 2
10 |655 #8 x 3/4 SQ. DRIVE (BLACK) 2
11 |6073 6-32 X 3/4 PPHMS 3
12 [6060 4-40 X 3/4 PHMS 1
13 |PE1029 COIN CHUTE GLASS TRIM 1
14 [6072 8-32 NYLOCK NUT 8
15  |6086 HINUT 8-32 1
16 |E00436PEX ASY (COIN IN SENSOR) 1
17 |PE1081 COIN SENSOR BRACKET CLAMP 1
18 g:lg‘s‘f;’r'g;?)(s” COIN CHUTE 1
19  [5014 7/8" CAMLOCK 2
20 |PE1080 COIN CHUTE SENSOR BRACKET 1
21 (6489 8-32 INSERT (FLUSH) 90267A563 1




Ll

EXPLODED VIEW

PE1006X Coin Chute Assembly

APPLY 2-SIDED ADHESIVE TO SURFACE
TO PREVENT SENSOR FROM ROTATING

ATTACH ANCHOR TIE FOR
COIN SENSOR HERE

ASSEMBLED VIEW



ASSEMBLIES AND DIAGRAMS - PE3057X

6 6558 #8 x 5/8 SQ. DRIVE (SILVER) 18
7 1026 BRACKET LOW TICKET SWITCH MOUNT 1
) 8 PE7157 DECAL - FRONT DOOR 1
9 E01017 8212 LED HOLDER 1
10 E08212 (ROHS) LED RED FLASHING 1
11 PE1150 PLINKO SPEAKER COVER 1
12 6305 SPACER, NYLON 1/2x.260x1/4L 4
13 6040 10-24 KEP NUT 4
14 PE3011X PROGRAMMING PANEL 1
15 6189 #4 x 1" LG. PH PAN TY AB SCREW 2
16 5014 7/8" CAMLOCK 2
17 PE1056 COIN OVERFLOW 1




ASSEMBLIES AND DIAGRAMS - PE3057X

Slam switch location CR1050.

(4X)
(3X)

19



ASSEMBLIES AND DIAGRAMS - PE3011X

EXPLODED VIEW

6 6294 Nylon Spacer 4
7 6199 #2 X 1/2" LG. PPHMS 4
8 PE7158 DECAL - PROGRAMMING ASSY 1
9 E00435 HEADER .100 DUAL ROW 16-PIN ST 1

ASSEMBLED VIEW




¥4

1009X Coin Drawer Assembly

ASSEMBLED VIEW

EXPLODED VIEW



3130X Back Playfield Assembly

3 PE2035X PCBA (OPTO SWITCH) 1

4 PE3133 PLINKO DIVIDER 5

5 PE3132 PLINKO SIDE -
6 6686 3/32 X 9/16 40
7 PE2036X PCBA (LED DISPLAY) 1

8 PC60643 6-32 x 1/4 HH SPACER 12
9 PE3136 COIN LEVELER

10  |6127 6-32 x 1 HH METAL SPACER 2
11 SK624 6-32 KEP NUT 25
12 |656 6-32 x 3/4 PEM STUD (ROHS) (FH-632-12ZI) 22
13 |6002 6-32 x 1/2" LG. PPHMS 4
14 |6146 6-32X2 PRHMS 3
15 6203 FH-632-20 3
16 |6158 #6 FLAT WASHER 22




174

.........

ooooooooo

T i -

-
- Lo
.,

(22X)  (5X)

3130X Back Playfield Assembly



3130X Back Playfield Assembly

REAR VIEW

24



Gc

3076X Assembly

PUSHER EDGE

PUSHER DECK

#4 x 1" LG. PH PAN TY AB SCREW

1/4 OD x 5/16 #6 NYLON UNTHREAD
ROUND SPACER

#8 FLAT WASHER (ZINC)

6-32 NYLOCK NUT

SLIDE PUSHER DECK (SL3178) SILVER

#6 x 1/2" LG. SELF-TAP (BLACK)

PUSHER DECK CAM CHANNEL

#8-32 CABINET INSERT

3 |PE1042

4 |PE1041

5 |6189

6 |6442

7 6031

8 |6002A

9 |CR060008S

10 |6071

11 |PE1019

12 |6061
6004

CR-PHMS, #8-32 x 1/2" LG.

Al |N|(O[ || & ININ]I




9c

o,
%

TOP VIEW

3076X Assembly

BOTTOM VIEW



yXé

1100X Assembly

ITEM NO. RURCER DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 PE3127X MARQUEE ASSEMBLY 1
2 PE3110X PRIZE WHEEL ASSEMBLY | 2
3 PE3130X PLINKO ASSEMBLY 2
4 PE1150 PLINKO SPEAKER COVER | 2
5 PE1000X PUSHER CAB ASSEMBLY 1
6 PE3067 FRONT GLASS SUPPORT 2
7 PE1160 CENTER COVER 1
8 PE3109 CENTER DIVIDER CLIP 2




Alquessy X/Z1¢€

0207 .NIYIN,

b || cpas 23300 8zihiad| 1z
£ | sdimiHd) Mz 40 9108 cetood) 61
£ | (13¥00S 81Nd UE) ASY X0ELEHS| 81
£ 13H0VHEE 1HON 1zotol| 41
(HIATS)
gk 3NIHQ DS 85 X 8 e
! JONIH 13NV LTIL 2801dD| S1
INSWOTIM
€ | 1¥0ddns 33NDHYA $eiiad] ¥
! ¥ WY1 30IS cei1ad| ¢l
1 1WI4L 3aIs ¥eLlad| z1
1 ¥ WYL 3AIS TTYWS echiad| 1
| 1 WYL 3QIS TIVINS zekkad| ol
L WML ¥3ddn ockiad| &
! WINL NIV criad| @
T3ddn.

b | ¥3AvId Z 33In0HYI 62hiad| L
! {810-010-01.2) ¥D01 vios| o
1 | Wy04 ovA 33INDUYIN (ziead| ¢
L | e ¥amon 3anouvi colead| »
L | @ ¥addn 33nouvw zolead| ¢
1 LN TITO PYLUWLAL 1Iaiec3aa Fa

28



Misc. Parts

XBFP9062359
PE1050
PE3027
PE3028

1024

1026
PE3127X
CR060008S
SX2002AX

Electrical Parts
CG2027
CR100110
CP1051
DA2001X
DA2002X
E02027G
E02970
MS2764X
PE2009A
PE2009X
PE2034X
AR2007
CR0O70113A
CR1050
E00211
HH5005
2289X
E00433
E00411PEX
E00414PEX
PE2008X
PE2035X
PE2036X
PE8520X
SX1026-P802
SX2007X
E00436PEX

Graphics and Decals
PE7158
PE7157
PE7110
PE7113
PE7114
PE7100
PE7102
PE7107
PE7109
PE7156
PE7116
PE7104
PE7105

PARTS LISTINGS

Coin Chute .984

Drawer Slide

Side glass

Front glass

Ticket Bin

Bracket for low ticket switch
Marquee 2 player

Slide pusher deck
Assembly transformer

Power cord 9’ 10”

12v 20w 36/38 Halogen Bulb
Tilt Sensor

Main Power Supply
Transformer for Main power supply
Fan Guard

Cherry push/pull switch
Small fan assembly
Gearbox

Motor Assembly

Main 1/0

Speaker 6x9

Hopper Cube MKII .950 to 1”
Anti-slam switch

Low Ticket switch

Ticket Dispenser

Reset assembly button

LCD Module 16x2

Red LED strip

Blue LED strip

Bonus Wheel Assembly
Opto Switch

LED display

Socket for Halogen

Fan Coverl

Power module

Coin in sensor

Decal - Programming assembly

Decal - Front door

Decal - Wheel Reel

Decal - Wheel Surround

Decal - Wheel surround gold

Decal - Cabinet lower side

Decal - PC Board

Decal - Left Divider

Decal - Right Divider

Decal - Cash box front drawer

Decal - Corner Glass

Decal - Instructions ‘Cylon eye’ version
Decal - Instructions ‘Standard’ version

29



J1 Jee Jel JI3 D J45
43 g
COMPACT
FLASH J48
Ja4
E2034X o 8 J9
135 J
J30 0 [ 1J29 31 % J0
J6
26 o .
J32
J15 Jes  JS Ji
J33 J7 Jip
J49
J3 e -
4 J43
J4p J47
J28 U39 U7 U8 3¢ 37

PE2034 REV 4 Copyright 2008 LCE. Inc.

30



N

d3ddOH

NIOD

6 -
g | Ooisooriad
92 | AWNoNolLdo
]3| auwo 3dIMS)
TOTBRTES] ¥
J¢ | ¥3ddoH NI0D
z 1n0 NIOD
WoTeA| b

XS200413d
~ Aiuo uondo preo adms.

violetiyellow
lblackiwhite

gred

13
15

NMOQ 103138

dn Lo313s

g
30NVAGY
X110€3d#

|loued Buiwwesboid

229701640
HOLOW
WY TINS

X02583d

SNOILdO SSINYVH J00a
NIOD ¥O4 V XION3ddY 33S

X3d9€Y003# - SSANYVH dLS

MOGNIM SNNOS 1431

X842668# dI¥LS 031

loo0000000000|

X842668# dI¥LS 031

looo000000000|

X842668# dI¥LS 031

loo0000000000|

39vd a3sIngyd S 3lva VU0E9 ~ A0ET o8] e
¢d401 80/61/zl 80/SL/6 X2002XS iAotk s LI XN980Z3d
OB eToTRT
3TNAOW AYINI ¥3MOd 89d ATddNS ¥3IMOd X002V S o bR o
T T EECC
OLVONVYHEN A8 NMVHQa 3 <] eI Iy PR punos6  Aluo uondo
HOTRAMBION| IFOTRATTON [FRIAUR — uuco  ied adims
- OILVINTHOS WILSAS OMNITd NOILdI¥OS3A| (& S X30V2002XS Nl e o oo
ASADILYWIHOS 35 X302002va o 3sn e o oanz +
INYNT IS y < 25N drnovoonoo . A A,
INILSAS X004}3d @& © T N0EZ 04 L
w % ANV G2V HLIM N0ET YOS EEREMRNEMEN [SbUEIO/Aert XHvS023d s
X00}13d | |3 ot toE ] EEEEEK XVZ00ZXS PeRer i R 8
5N INVD A0EZ 50 EEEERE UNOIG/REIB| J¢
a Xc00evad 32719 (o 757 4 9
— === Ll g SR & s
HOLIMS 2 E 4 |8 SBUEIOTRE| ¥
139011 Mo1 Auo uondo XHYS023d g ERE ¢
UBSIBBI0T pieo adims wel 6 | (xyS00L13d — 2t |[6vEZ0 A3 610LVYIN 6L0LVIN 6752037 A 2+ EEEm z
oerq [FoEameT  wawul oeid] 8 N 1 ENE 2 i
[PUURRRI punoss 16 1 | AINONoILdo o |[pxeemEEa ZxusaTRRe] OF EREE
PAIBIGM Ul ujod SuumppEIG| 8 9 ayvd 3dIMS) PaIE| (2 X peippea Zxpaiper) 6 | 6 EELE
[GBUETOIEI Joiou oo e s Z¥0er] e Soera] 8 || 8
[o0UET0 o0AZL+ 1s | ¥3ddOH mOIRA AEiB| ¥ ARO[ /ReID| . N ROONED| L |[ L i e
m LHRN S0 SN 12 108 T | yaddoH NI0D o SITONVRL O NIIMLIE XH1G023d o ] worR| 9 [ 9
EEE ST ¥ NIOO [Eemeeen 2 | LNO NIOD GRLUISNI J3HROSSN VAL H EE 3 EE o |a| [ovEmonEol s | s
EME S oA L 2 X SAPP) NMO d3LS AOLH 3 e E 55 g |3 [ —swwwen| v || v [exemmoem
EEE : e OL A0EZ "INV AOEZ 503 B 23 EEE EE o3 o € |[peremm 50 [ 5000
ELE : Xadeib003 dRS 31 [~ e EL 5 L 5 s #S i A ¥3ISN3dSIA P
o N o o
[ow X3dbip003# LS 031 2 [owoy poum owou joaym| zh E 7 Ehbii 7 szaﬂas 7 szaﬂas el e T 13M01L
CILILILTILILLH XS500113d Perd] b {punoid e ] ] ] ] ] e
— Ajuo uondo pieo adms gxg_l ov o s H mm. s m 3 g m mm. 953 H ol - 2 [exmommeem G00SHH o] L_0000
ST TEETE| 6 |¢ a3 ieeum a1 1000w 6 [TEaTRRER v2385 [ v:58 v258s Y558 SRR 1 [formmEon oo
TS0 RORAPEN] § |z a3 loum & [VoTAE 2575 -84 g8 -84 EEEER o e siovE
d3aSN3I4SIa G FoIReN| L |1 3 feoum 1 [poiET 2g ¢ g2 28 3 I3 dg &3 [ EE
e TwoTa/Re| BeTmoIeR| 9 |q eseyd 9 [paimomY £ 2 8 g 2 8 EE 3 8 |[omorgrers
L3XOIL o | s oo 5 (9 oseud S frm g g g5 | :
GOOSHH ool Swps] SraoTeK| b |g eseud ¥ [onaOTR 3 9 [[Buper
z oermoIRh| € |v eseud € [oemomR punoib| v [SUGRPER B S
v e E 2 6y sones [umE %l Z [ns+ z [pai ywsuen| € [PeEfeIuM punoib| 9 [5oE v
= punosb Sbueio/Aeib| 3ONVHO| b [AZL + ! [IONVEO oneoall T [OBIq/USRIG. yoe|| § [Ussib € @317 13M0IL
@31 L3%0IL NIOD PaIpREq [RCLTESTE £ ATL+ b v [ MOTONIHSY 14
MOTONIHSY 14 B eep| € [UEy L
LHOIT 3DIAYISIVIMOO0D HO4 soop| Z [enuw {
a0 e | < AZL+| b [DUET o s
— g w| g w v
5 [oTEPET ol EREEARE g — RIS
M [REIG/EIM abueio| M INZL + W W. W ﬁ ﬁEu “ W punoib| 9 [FoE SPEIQ/EIuM|
4 2138823823843 z 3 el S [T
2 [¥oelq/ussis L (sa: 2 m </ M < M e M < v [ SOEIq/uSdIb|
XS£0z3d N, o 222 ] M loonbueiy 8% a28adazm 0 3 eep| © (7T
EERER] i S gramvoonmooraoze yooo| 2 [oTT
9 g3 S Azi+| L fsomem
ag 89 FOWEE) ¢ |a31 oy TPTERERESE § B e
EERE SR 2 | aa e SETRTATEE 8 % 150LdO# - 808 L1IL
EE g UsaIb/keib| L |q314em0 ] * 55*5*eE5 * 5
7 s H z
E E] e
X9¢023d 9 e 75075 : oer] 9 X9€023d
s 1 s
v [oeem —/ punoss| Zindur preo adws| 6 [FETETT woem0| ¥
€ [omm SONVED| 9 (A2t + SOoNVED| 9 [n2t+ wsues| PUn0.6 pieo adms| § [PTGASE S| €
Z [uey s s BAiBo8l| punosb esues| L [¥oe[q ey
| [ebuEIo MOIBANBIO| ¥ by a3 snuog MOIANBION| ¥ By a3 snuog ATL+| 9 sbueio| b
[0 € |yel @37 snuog € |yel @37 snuog Zwnoo uoo| § i
g 2 |woyog g3 8nig PaIBoA| Z [wonog 437 enjg Zosues uioo| ¥ [UMOIG/BHUM
TwoTeER| | |do1 a1 onig TwoIePR| | _|do1 a1 001 asuos Az +| €
L SOVTE| 9 |punoib
e oo B <AL o, wnea il o 2 (@008
XH¥9023d NP ¥ |1 9sues xon L XHY9023d
X02583d X02583d R £ |1 unin X02583d
XH1S023d FONVEO| ! |t + L andur pieo adims| 6 [paTETIT
119501640 ser PUNOJB pieo adms| 8 [BTTRORI
punosb ssuas| £ (PR
punob| 9 [ € €
21unoo exon| L 1un0o uo| & =—pem) ¢ | 2 [pem |
WY TS IR Z asuos oo | osuss uoo| b [omORETI Torew| | | | [umorgei
Z unijexon| asuas AZL +| €
unoo Az) +| ¢ [aBueIe
XXS00}13d# NOILJO Az R I s XXS001 L3d# NOILJO
WYV T7IMS 3IHL NI d3sn T WYV TTIMS 3HL NI d3sn
x oeig| S [punoib
T @I ¢ |unop 1osjes «
) OWEIGN| € |souepe
<] X¥€023d SR 2 [dn pojes T
SNOILDO SSANYVH ¥00a < LoD 2 | ot z
NIOD d04 V XION3ddV 33S % ST S
a
X3d9€003# - SSINHVH LS o vaeen Xy€023
14 8 |5 uq eep
: 2 [y e =
4 9 |ageus =
TROTIRER| | |7 uoums wers s |owmpees S
[ o ¥ |paps sesibas R
MOIRANBION| S S |[MorRARBIOIR UMOIq/AEIB| € [1senuoo LI MO/ MOTBATIBION
XWP80z3d I HH ] ¢ |nee — T [ | XWP80z3d
por| € || ¢ |[pemmern SugREa| | |punoss 53 88 P LRI
“ TworReIon| 2 | 2 |[umoranem e o % wm O ROTSOT X3dpLr003# didLs 431
Fonveo) L | | [Fonveo 5 28 8% ES] FONVHO
==l | oms wers = g 531 e X
- - =
o] | @ [ §ronvae - 2 o
[ LIE" RRERE EE| =1
pei| 0L | 04 [par g & £l N par
TeeTtpen| 6 | 6 [ToempEE A 33 w UoeIEPper
TOTAROR] @ | 8 [orAeeR EE o H
pomper] L | L 3 L
0| 919 :
paTmorR| S | S s
namorR b | ¥ v [SPEmOR
oo ¢ | o HOLIMS AL34VS HOLOW - L66803 — & [emos
souen| 2 | 2 souens| 2 |z [s6uero
e — e — — |
| XNZ8023d
MOGNIM SANOE 1331 MOGNIM SNINOS LHOI . — MOGNIM SNINOS LHOIY
16 | 6 [
XNESOZ3d | —s le— XWegoz3d
. UsalbpRe| L L [UsaIbpoR
| solon e N
X82668# LS 031 . X60023d | S | S [REID _
PRt JBS AL, . o] v | v [BOwRe sz
00000000004 jy - 4 | e © | ¢ (o 0l s o ©
¢ [umoiq S . 30V60023d UsaibjReib| ¢ 2 [usaibjReib ler| s umoig| T
L TooR| ¢ | oz Zxoouen| b | | [FoNvE0 2| ¥ [ER oL
won| € oer] 11 | € [omom
| ¢ _ g o | @
o7
X842668# dIHLS 031 . 1
© X30v6113d 3SN A0ET HO4 | L
S S N N usaIbppe(q| S | s [en@ pall S
H H ;ATANISSY OLOW Xv6}13d) il Mg L
€ € P — SBUET| €| ¢ [por e
i i - - - 1HOTT z|z o] ¢
L e b | o o [} i} i} % 30ISIVIY000 [y oA
X82668# LS 01 S o 4 4 X $ ¥O4
@ 4 8 8 8 3
90000000004 40 4 g g g 3
3 5 7] 7] 2] ]
& ® x x x b
i
AT19INISSY NSINVHOIN g g 3 3 3 2 AT19NISSY INSINYHOIN
2 2 < 2 2 3
— 2 2 5 —
T133HM — X80023d 8 3 g g m_ | a T33IHM — X80023d
jus 2 » » » a
m XZziead
XYOEZSIN# NV OV
NOILVLS HIAV1d LHOIY R - X1BN3SSY NOILVLS ¥3AVTd L4371
28€003 28€003 282003 J3INOUVIN

4

€

%




I

JANVO OMNITd J93AV1d
¢ JO1VdVdINOD NIOD — X00vL3d

¢ | € | p
zd0¢ ova|  80/6L/ZL Bm_am_ 80/51L/6 va
OLVONVHEN  ABNMYNA| g oj11dO SSINYVH HOOd NIOD
ASA'OILYWIHOS V XION3ddY NOILdI¥OS3a
WaLsAs xooLiad NI
X00L13d FLIL
2002Ad# HOLIMS 20020d# HOLIMS
ﬁﬂL o 5 ?\\ML
e e . JLIHMMOVIS
MOV1a/a3y

o1 ByUM/EDUEIo T

SBT3 STUMPOEI
[T

5

craoTLoNDo

Rl
S|

E |
[y

HOLVHVdINOD NIOD / INYV TTIMS — XI3d9€1003#

SSANYUVH ¥O1VHVdINOD NIOD

NOILdO AYLN3T F1dId1L —X3100113d

rNoTLON©O

T
oo
SHOSNIS LNdNI NIOD TdIYL — X13d9¢+003#
SSINYVH AYINT T 1didl
NOILJO WYYV T1IMS — XMS001 L3d
Mov1g B FLIHMM 3 L
MOov18/a3y & ovia
[Z X anymwabueio T

ZXoTumReT
R @

e
Rl
paT

cramsvoNDo

HOSN3S NI NIOD / NV T1IMS — XV3d9EY003#
SSIANAUVH WAV TTIMS

OMXNITd 43AV1d ¢ — X001 L3d

dOSN3S LNdNI NIOD — X3d9E€¥003#
SSINYVH QUVANV1LS

€ 14




Wt it it i i i i i i i i 2l 2l

@

Contacts at SEGA
SEGA

Machine Sales
Telephone: +44 (0) 208 391 8090

Fax: +44 (0) 208 391 8099
Www.sega-amusements.co.uk

S-I_rs SEGA Spares

=uomsamos —— Telephone: +44 (0) 208 391 8060
Fax: +44 (0) 208 391 8096
www.segatotalsolutions.com

Customer Services
Telephone: +44 (0) 208 391 8065
Fax: +44 (0) 208 391 8096

L1811 01010101 01 01 0 0 0 0 1 8 g 1 8 81 81 8
18181 g1 81 g1 1 g1 g1 g1 g1 01 1 g1 01 81 g1 1 81 81 81 81 81 N

A ggghg g gl gl gl gl bl gl



N

d3ddOH

NIOD

6 -
g | Ooisooriad
92 | AWNoNolLdo
]3| auwo 3dIMS)
TOTBRTES] ¥
J¢ | ¥3ddoH NI0D
z 1n0 NIOD
WoTeA| b

XS200413d
~ Aiuo uondo preo adms.

violetiyellow
lblackiwhite

gred

13
15

NMOQ 103138

dn Lo313s

g
30NVAGY
X110€3d#

|loued Buiwwesboid

229701640
HOLOW
WY TINS

X02583d

SNOILdO SSINYVH J00a
NIOD ¥O4 V XION3ddY 33S

X3d9€Y003# - SSANYVH dLS

MOGNIM SNNOS 1431

X842668# dI¥LS 031

loo0000000000|

X842668# dI¥LS 031

looo000000000|

X842668# dI¥LS 031

loo0000000000|

39vd a3sIngyd S 3lva VU0E9 ~ A0ET o8] e
¢d401 80/61/zl 80/SL/6 X2002XS iAotk s LI XN980Z3d
OB eToTRT
3TNAOW AYINI ¥3MOd 89d ATddNS ¥3IMOd X002V S o bR o
T T EECC
OLVONVYHEN A8 NMVHQa 3 <] eI Iy PR punos6  Aluo uondo
HOTRAMBION| IFOTRATTON [FRIAUR — uuco  ied adims
- OILVINTHOS WILSAS OMNITd NOILdI¥OS3A| (& S X30V2002XS Nl e o oo
ASADILYWIHOS 35 X302002va o 3sn e o oanz +
INYNT IS y < 25N drnovoonoo . A A,
INILSAS X004}3d @& © T N0EZ 04 L
w % ANV G2V HLIM N0ET YOS EEREMRNEMEN [SbUEIO/Aert XHvS023d s
X00}13d | |3 ot toE ] EEEEEK XVZ00ZXS PeRer i R 8
5N INVD A0EZ 50 EEEERE UNOIG/REIB| J¢
a Xc00evad 32719 (o 757 4 9
— === Ll g SR & s
HOLIMS 2 E 4 |8 SBUEIOTRE| ¥
139011 Mo1 Auo uondo XHYS023d g ERE ¢
UBSIBBI0T pieo adims wel 6 | (xyS00L13d — 2t |[6vEZ0 A3 610LVYIN 6L0LVIN 6752037 A 2+ EEEm z
oerq [FoEameT  wawul oeid] 8 N 1 ENE 2 i
[PUURRRI punoss 16 1 | AINONoILdo o |[pxeemEEa ZxusaTRRe] OF EREE
PAIBIGM Ul ujod SuumppEIG| 8 9 ayvd 3dIMS) PaIE| (2 X peippea Zxpaiper) 6 | 6 EELE
[GBUETOIEI Joiou oo e s Z¥0er] e Soera] 8 || 8
[o0UET0 o0AZL+ 1s | ¥3ddOH mOIRA AEiB| ¥ ARO[ /ReID| . N ROONED| L |[ L i e
m LHRN S0 SN 12 108 T | yaddoH NI0D o SITONVRL O NIIMLIE XH1G023d o ] worR| 9 [ 9
EEE ST ¥ NIOO [Eemeeen 2 | LNO NIOD GRLUISNI J3HROSSN VAL H EE 3 EE o |a| [ovEmonEol s | s
EME S oA L 2 X SAPP) NMO d3LS AOLH 3 e E 55 g |3 [ —swwwen| v || v [exemmoem
EEE : e OL A0EZ "INV AOEZ 503 B 23 EEE EE o3 o € |[peremm 50 [ 5000
ELE : Xadeib003 dRS 31 [~ e EL 5 L 5 s #S i A ¥3ISN3dSIA P
o N o o
[ow X3dbip003# LS 031 2 [owoy poum owou joaym| zh E 7 Ehbii 7 szaﬂas 7 szaﬂas el e T 13M01L
CILILILTILILLH XS500113d Perd] b {punoid e ] ] ] ] ] e
— Ajuo uondo pieo adms gxg_l ov o s H mm. s m 3 g m mm. 953 H ol - 2 [exmommeem G00SHH o] L_0000
ST TEETE| 6 |¢ a3 ieeum a1 1000w 6 [TEaTRRER v2385 [ v:58 v258s Y558 SRR 1 [formmEon oo
TS0 RORAPEN] § |z a3 loum & [VoTAE 2575 -84 g8 -84 EEEER o e siovE
d3aSN3I4SIa G FoIReN| L |1 3 feoum 1 [poiET 2g ¢ g2 28 3 I3 dg &3 [ EE
e TwoTa/Re| BeTmoIeR| 9 |q eseyd 9 [paimomY £ 2 8 g 2 8 EE 3 8 |[omorgrers
L3XOIL o | s oo 5 (9 oseud S frm g g g5 | :
GOOSHH ool Swps] SraoTeK| b |g eseud ¥ [onaOTR 3 9 [[Buper
z oermoIRh| € |v eseud € [oemomR punoib| v [SUGRPER B S
v e E 2 6y sones [umE %l Z [ns+ z [pai ywsuen| € [PeEfeIuM punoib| 9 [5oE v
= punosb Sbueio/Aeib| 3ONVHO| b [AZL + ! [IONVEO oneoall T [OBIq/USRIG. yoe|| § [Ussib € @317 13M0IL
@31 L3%0IL NIOD PaIpREq [RCLTESTE £ ATL+ b v [ MOTONIHSY 14
MOTONIHSY 14 B eep| € [UEy L
LHOIT 3DIAYISIVIMOO0D HO4 soop| Z [enuw {
a0 e | < AZL+| b [DUET o s
— g w| g w v
5 [oTEPET ol EREEARE g — RIS
M [REIG/EIM abueio| M INZL + W W. W ﬁ ﬁEu “ W punoib| 9 [FoE SPEIQ/EIuM|
4 2138823823843 z 3 el S [T
2 [¥oelq/ussis L (sa: 2 m </ M < M e M < v [ SOEIq/uSdIb|
XS£0z3d N, o 222 ] M loonbueiy 8% a28adazm 0 3 eep| © (7T
EERER] i S gramvoonmooraoze yooo| 2 [oTT
9 g3 S Azi+| L fsomem
ag 89 FOWEE) ¢ |a31 oy TPTERERESE § B e
EERE SR 2 | aa e SETRTATEE 8 % 150LdO# - 808 L1IL
EE g UsaIb/keib| L |q314em0 ] * 55*5*eE5 * 5
7 s H z
E E] e
X9¢023d 9 e 75075 : oer] 9 X9€023d
s 1 s
v [oeem —/ punoss| Zindur preo adws| 6 [FETETT woem0| ¥
€ [omm SONVED| 9 (A2t + SOoNVED| 9 [n2t+ wsues| PUn0.6 pieo adms| § [PTGASE S| €
Z [uey s s BAiBo8l| punosb esues| L [¥oe[q ey
| [ebuEIo MOIBANBIO| ¥ by a3 snuog MOIANBION| ¥ By a3 snuog ATL+| 9 sbueio| b
[0 € |yel @37 snuog € |yel @37 snuog Zwnoo uoo| § i
g 2 |woyog g3 8nig PaIBoA| Z [wonog 437 enjg Zosues uioo| ¥ [UMOIG/BHUM
TwoTeER| | |do1 a1 onig TwoIePR| | _|do1 a1 001 asuos Az +| €
L SOVTE| 9 |punoib
e oo B <AL o, wnea il o 2 (@008
XH¥9023d NP ¥ |1 9sues xon L XHY9023d
X02583d X02583d R £ |1 unin X02583d
XH1S023d FONVEO| ! |t + L andur pieo adims| 6 [paTETIT
119501640 ser PUNOJB pieo adms| 8 [BTTRORI
punosb ssuas| £ (PR
punob| 9 [ € €
21unoo exon| L 1un0o uo| & =—pem) ¢ | 2 [pem |
WY TS IR Z asuos oo | osuss uoo| b [omORETI Torew| | | | [umorgei
Z unijexon| asuas AZL +| €
unoo Az) +| ¢ [aBueIe
XXS00}13d# NOILJO Az R I s XXS001 L3d# NOILJO
WYV T7IMS 3IHL NI d3sn T WYV TTIMS 3HL NI d3sn
x oeig| S [punoib
T @I ¢ |unop 1osjes «
) OWEIGN| € |souepe
<] X¥€023d SR 2 [dn pojes T
SNOILDO SSANYVH ¥00a < LoD 2 | ot z
NIOD d04 V XION3ddV 33S % ST S
a
X3d9€003# - SSINHVH LS o vaeen Xy€023
14 8 |5 uq eep
: 2 [y e =
4 9 |ageus =
TROTIRER| | |7 uoums wers s |owmpees S
[ o ¥ |paps sesibas R
MOIRANBION| S S |[MorRARBIOIR UMOIq/AEIB| € [1senuoo LI MO/ MOTBATIBION
XWP80z3d I HH ] ¢ |nee — T [ | XWP80z3d
por| € || ¢ |[pemmern SugREa| | |punoss 53 88 P LRI
“ TworReIon| 2 | 2 |[umoranem e o % wm O ROTSOT X3dpLr003# didLs 431
Fonveo) L | | [Fonveo 5 28 8% ES] FONVHO
==l | oms wers = g 531 e X
- - =
o] | @ [ §ronvae - 2 o
[ LIE" RRERE EE| =1
pei| 0L | 04 [par g & £l N par
TeeTtpen| 6 | 6 [ToempEE A 33 w UoeIEPper
TOTAROR] @ | 8 [orAeeR EE o H
pomper] L | L 3 L
0| 919 :
paTmorR| S | S s
namorR b | ¥ v [SPEmOR
oo ¢ | o HOLIMS AL34VS HOLOW - L66803 — & [emos
souen| 2 | 2 souens| 2 |z [s6uero
e — e — — |
| XNZ8023d
MOGNIM SANOE 1331 MOGNIM SNINOS LHOI . — MOGNIM SNINOS LHOIY
16 | 6 [
XNESOZ3d | —s le— XWegoz3d
. UsalbpRe| L L [UsaIbpoR
| solon e N
X82668# LS 031 . X60023d | S | S [REID _
PRt JBS AL, . o] v | v [BOwRe sz
00000000004 jy - 4 | e © | ¢ (o 0l s o ©
¢ [umoiq S . 30V60023d UsaibjReib| ¢ 2 [usaibjReib ler| s umoig| T
L TooR| ¢ | oz Zxoouen| b | | [FoNvE0 2| ¥ [ER oL
won| € oer] 11 | € [omom
| ¢ _ g o | @
o7
X842668# dIHLS 031 . 1
© X30v6113d 3SN A0ET HO4 | L
S S N N usaIbppe(q| S | s [en@ pall S
H H ;ATANISSY OLOW Xv6}13d) il Mg L
€ € P — SBUET| €| ¢ [por e
i i - - - 1HOTT z|z o] ¢
L e b | o o [} i} i} % 30ISIVIY000 [y oA
X82668# LS 01 S o 4 4 X $ ¥O4
@ 4 8 8 8 3
90000000004 40 4 g g g 3
3 5 7] 7] 2] ]
& ® x x x b
i
AT19INISSY NSINVHOIN g g 3 3 3 2 AT19NISSY INSINYHOIN
2 2 < 2 2 3
— 2 2 5 —
T133HM — X80023d 8 3 g g m_ | a T33IHM — X80023d
jus 2 » » » a
m XZziead
XYOEZSIN# NV OV
NOILVLS HIAV1d LHOIY R - X1BN3SSY NOILVLS ¥3AVTd L4371
28€003 28€003 282003 J3INOUVIN

4

€

%




I

JANVO OMNITd J93AV1d
¢ JO1VdVdINOD NIOD — X00vL3d

¢ | € | p
zd0¢ ova|  80/6L/ZL Bm_am_ 80/51L/6 va
OLVONVHEN  ABNMYNA| g oj11dO SSINYVH HOOd NIOD
ASA'OILYWIHOS V XION3ddY NOILdI¥OS3a
WaLsAs xooLiad NI
X00L13d FLIL
2002Ad# HOLIMS 20020d# HOLIMS
ﬁﬂL o 5 ?\\ML
e e . JLIHMMOVIS
MOV1a/a3y

o1 ByUM/EDUEIo T

SBT3 STUMPOEI
[T

5

craoTLoNDo

Rl
S|

E |
[y

HOLVHVdINOD NIOD / INYV TTIMS — XI3d9€1003#

SSANYUVH ¥O1VHVdINOD NIOD

NOILdO AYLN3T F1dId1L —X3100113d

rNoTLON©O

T
oo
SHOSNIS LNdNI NIOD TdIYL — X13d9¢+003#
SSINYVH AYINT T 1didl
NOILJO WYYV T1IMS — XMS001 L3d
Mov1g B FLIHMM 3 L
MOov18/a3y & ovia
[Z X anymwabueio T

ZXoTumReT
R @

e
Rl
paT

cramsvoNDo

HOSN3S NI NIOD / NV T1IMS — XV3d9EY003#
SSIANAUVH WAV TTIMS

OMXNITd 43AV1d ¢ — X001 L3d

dOSN3S LNdNI NIOD — X3d9E€¥003#
SSINYVH QUVANV1LS

€ 14






